LAST MAN STANDING - 2023/24 - GAME 2 - ROUND 6

15th-17th December

11 players are still standing for Round 6. Three different teams have been picked this week. Arsenal couldn't be picked by any of the remaining players.

We have a Friday night game in this round as Nottingham Forest host Tottenham at the City Ground - Carl Jackson, David Hegarty, Paul Maiden and Shaun Magee have picked Spurs.
On Saturday, in the 3pm games, Bournemouth face Luton at the Vitality Stadium - Paul Boddy has picked the Cherries (and has a chance to win the pot if the other two results go his way!). Chelsea welcome Sheffield United to
Stamford Bridge - Emma Ainsworth, Kevin Robinson, Martin Brown, Paul Allman, Paul Giles and Peter Carter have picked the Blues.

An early warning with the Christmas schedule about to land on us - Round 7 starts on a Thursday night so deadline for Round 7 is changed to 12pm on THURSDAY 21st December. Rounds 7, 8 and 9 all follow on quickly from
each other - deadlines are noted against the fixtures below!!

Round 1

Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

Round 5

Round 6

11-Nov to 12-Nov

25-Nov to 27-Nov

2-Dec to 3-Dec

5-Dec to 7-Dec

9-Dec to 10-Dec

15-Dec to 17-Dec

Tottenham

Tottenham

Chelsea

TEAM PICKS %
Bournemouth 1 9%
Chelsea 6 55%
Tottenham 4 36%
11 100%
TEAM PICKED SO FAR|CAN STILL PICK
Arsenal 55
Aston Villa 14 9
Bournemouth 1 10
Brentford 14 7
Brighton 46 7
Burnley 1 11
Chelsea 6 5
Crystal Palace 13 11
Everton 2 11
Fulham 7 9
Liverpool 30 1
Luton Town 0 11
Manchester City 22 1
Manchester United 27 7
Newcastle United 7 11
Nottingham Forest 2 11
Sheffield United 1 11
Tottenham 17 7
West Ham 23 5
Wolves 11 9

Full fixtures can be viewed here:

https://www.premierleague.com/fixtures
Won

Eliminated
Won/Default pick
Eliminated/Default pick

ROUND 6
Fri, Dec 15



Nott'm Forest 20:00 Spurs
Sat, Dec 16

Bournemouth 15:00 Luton
Chelsea 15:00 Sheffield Utd
Man City 15:00 Crystal Palace
Newcastle 15:00 Fulham
Burnley 17:30 Everton
Sun, Dec 17

Arsenal 14:00 Brighton
Brentford 14:00 Aston Villa
West Ham 14:00 Wolves
Liverpool 16:30 Man Utd

ROUND 7 *deadline Thu 21st - 12pm
Thu, Dec 21

Crystal Palace 20:00 Brighton

Fri, Dec 22

Aston Villa 20:00 Sheffield Utd

Sat, Dec 23

West Ham 12:30 Man Utd

Chelsea Fulham 15:00 Burnley

Luton 15:00 Newcastle

Nott'm Forest 15:00 Bournemouth

Spurs 15:00 Everton

Liverpool 17:30 Arsenal

Sun, Dec 24

Wolves 13:00 Chelsea

* Man City v Brentford postponed due
to World Club Cup fixtures

Chelsea ROUND 8 *deadline Xmas Eve - 6pm
Tue, Dec 26

Newcastle 12:30 Nott'm Forest
Bournemouth 15:00 Fulham
Sheffield Utd 15:00 Luton
Burnley 17:30 Liverpool

Man Utd 20:00 Aston Villa
Wed, Dec 27

Brentford 19:30 Wolves
Chelsea 19:30 Crystal Palace
Everton 20:15 Man City

Chelsea Thu, Dec 28
Brighton 19:30 Spurs
Bournemouth Arsenal 20:15 West Ham
Chelsea ROUND 9 *deadline Fri 29th - 12pm
Sat, Dec 30

Tottenham Luton 12:30 Chelsea




Aston Villa 15:00 Burnley
Crystal Palace 15:00 Brentford
Man City 15:00 Sheffield Utd
Aston Villa Chelsea Wolves 15:00 Everton
Nott'm Forest 17:30 Man Utd
Sun, Dec 31

Fulham 14:00 Arsenal

Spurs 14:00 Bournemouth
Mon, Jan 1

Liverpool 20:00 Newcastle
Tue, Jan 2

West Ham 19:30 Brighton

Tottenham FA Cup 3rd Round played over 4th-7th January
ROUND 10 * played over 2 weekends
Sat, Jan 13 due to winter break

Chelsea 12:30 Fulham
Newcastle 17:30 Man City
Sun, Jan 14

Everton 14:00 Aston Villa

Man Utd 16:30 Spurs

Mon, Jan 15

Burnley 19:45 Luton

Sat, Jan 20

Arsenal 12:30 Crystal Palace
Brentford 17:30 Nott'm Forest
Sun, Jan 21

Sheffield Utd 14:00 West Ham
Bournemouth 16:30 Liverpool
Mon, Jan 22

Brighton 19:45 Wolves




